Position

Dean, Instructions

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Other Positions Held

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Community College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Department

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Total Wages

$137,682

$133,036

$125,792

$112,699

$109,912

$102,804

$101,110

$97,553

$96,340

$95,904

$94,737

$94,296

$94,064

$93,173

$91,845

$90,982

$89,800

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution

$22,881

$22,718

$22,101

$20,735

$20,754

$20,175

$20,018

$19,696

$17,612

$19,537

$19,474

$19,447

$19,422

$19,348

$17,851

$17,157

$20,541



Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Instr, Reduced Workload

Regular Instructor

Regular Instructor

Administrative Assistant

Temp Instructor Non Tenr

Adjunct Instructor

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Instructor/Overload

Adjunct Instructor

Short-Term Hourly

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

$89,718

$87,049

$85,653

$84,823

$83,409

$82,195

$81,835

$80,873

$80,433

$75,637

$75,408

$73,831

$72,582

$70,637

$53,319

$53,203

$47,183

$42,172

$19,203

$17,436

$18,475

$18,637

$18,511

$18,412

$19,951

$18,522

$18,264

$17,848

$17,830

$17,182

$21,620

$17,432

$6,193

$17,787

$4,234

$0



Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Short-Term Hourly

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

$35,442

$33,366

$32,278

$31,767

$31,189

$30,798

$30,491

$30,390

$30,009

$28,354

$27,566

$26,778

$24,416

$24,209

$23,818

$23,628

$23,535

$22,908

$8,282

$0

$3,528

$2,701

$0

$5,685

$0

$2,595

$2,549

$2,411

$0

$0

$0

$2,054

$0

$0

$2,001

$0



Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

$21,182

$21,003

$20,676

$19,938

$19,690

$19,379

$18,527

$18,157

$18,134

$18,008

$17,736

$17,408

$16,802

$16,699

$16,052

$15,752

$15,752

$15,422

$6,475

$0

$1,760

$0

$1,678

$1,653

$0

$1,555

$1,546

$1,504

$1,510

$0

$5,314

$1,417

$1,324

$1,339

$7,024

$1,325



Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

$14,639

$14,115

$13,751

$13,127

$13,075

$12,984

$11,570

$11,338

$10,900

$10,765

$10,765

$10,413

$10,413

$9,487

$9,256

$9,256

$7,876

$7,342

$0

$1,193

$0

$1,116

$1,112

$0

$0

$970

$899

$915

$0

$0

$888

$0

$0

$822

$0

$0



Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Student Assistant |

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Adjunct Instructor

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Antelope Valley Community
College District

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

Language Arts

$6,248

$2,171

$1,953

$1,872

$1,451

$1,202

$757

$747

$654

$533

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$62

$0

$0



