Position	Other Positions Held	Community College District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Dean, Instructions		Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$137,682	\$22,881
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$133,036	\$22,718
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$125,792	\$22,101
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$112,699	\$20,735
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$109,912	\$20,754
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$102,804	\$20,175
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$101,110	\$20,018
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$97,553	\$19,696
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$96,340	\$17,612
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$95,904	\$19,537
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$94,737	\$19,474
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$94,296	\$19,447
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$94,064	\$19,422
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$93,173	\$19,348
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$91,845	\$17,851
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$90,982	\$17,157
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$89,800	\$20,541

Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$89,718	\$19,203
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$87,049	\$17,436
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$85,653	\$18,475
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$84,823	\$18,637
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$83,409	\$18,511
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$82,195	\$18,412
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$81,835	\$19,951
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$80,873	\$18,522
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$80,433	\$18,264
Regular Instructor		Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$75,637	\$17,848
Regular Instructor		Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$75,408	\$17,830
Regular Instructor		Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$73,831	\$17,182
Instr, Reduced Workload	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$72,582	\$21,620
Regular Instructor		Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$70,637	\$17,432
Regular Instructor	Instructor/Overload	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$53,319	\$6,193
Administrative Assistant		Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$53,203	\$17,787
Temp Instructor Non Tenr	Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$47,183	\$4,234
Adjunct Instructor	Short-Term Hourly	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$42,172	\$0

Adjunct Instructor		Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$35,442	\$8,282
Adjunct Instructor		Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$33,366	\$0
Adjunct Instructor		Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$32,278	\$3,528
Adjunct Instructor		Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$31,767	\$2,701
Adjunct Instructor		Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$31,189	\$0
Adjunct Instructor		Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$30,798	\$5,685
Adjunct Instructor		Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$30,491	\$0
Adjunct Instructor		Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$30,390	\$2,595
Adjunct Instructor		Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$30,009	\$2,549
Adjunct Instructor		Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$28,354	\$2,411
Adjunct Instructor		Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$27,566	\$0
Adjunct Instructor		Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$26,778	\$0
Adjunct Instructor		Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$24,416	\$0
Adjunct Instructor		Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$24,209	\$2,054
Adjunct Instructor	Short-Term Hourly	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$23,818	\$0
Adjunct Instructor		Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$23,628	\$0
Adjunct Instructor		Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$23,535	\$2,001
Adjunct Instructor		Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$22,908	\$0

Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$21,182	\$6,475
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$21,003	\$0
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$20,676	\$1,760
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$19,938	\$0
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$19,690	\$1,678
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$19,379	\$1,653
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$18,527	\$0
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$18,157	\$1,555
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$18,134	\$1,546
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$18,008	\$1,504
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$17,736	\$1,510
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$17,408	\$0
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$16,802	\$5,314
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$16,699	\$1,417
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$16,052	\$1,324
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$15,752	\$1,339
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$15,752	\$7,024
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$15,422	\$1,325

Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$14,639	\$0
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$14,115	\$1,193
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$13,751	\$0
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$13,127	\$1,116
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$13,075	\$1,112
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$12,984	\$0
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$11,570	\$0
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$11,338	\$970
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$10,900	\$899
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$10,765	\$915
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$10,765	\$0
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$10,413	\$0
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$10,413	\$888
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$9,487	\$0
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$9,256	\$0
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$9,256	\$822
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$7,876	\$0
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$7,342	\$0

Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$6,248	\$533
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$2,171	\$0
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$1,953	\$0
Student Assistant I	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$1,872	\$0
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$1,451	\$0
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$1,202	\$0
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$757	\$62
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$747	\$0
Adjunct Instructor	Antelope Valley Community College District	Language Arts	\$654	\$0